ATLET
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
6 Hr. Rating
KWH         Ah
Plate
Rating
Ah
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Position/
Lead Length
(in.)
Standard
Connector
IST
Tray
No.
APM, APC, APH 22.62532.5 12.75  X   B  2412-D85-13 SBX6370 510 11.87 85 24 sp 3315  1053
32.75 x 12.8125 x 23.625 22.62532.5 12.75  X   B  2412-H80-13 SBX6370 480 11.17 80 24 sp 3315  1011
Atlet #56147 22.62532.5 12.75  X   B  2412-P95-13 SBX6370 570 13.27 95 24 sp 3315  1064
AJN 2200, AJN 2650  X   B  24 SBX6370
ATF 2200 Junior, NPL
34.125 x 8.3125 x 23.625
Atlet #58116

UH (R Chassis)
48.4375 x 12.8125 x 26.625
Atlet #69598 Compartment B
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
24 Volt
U 2650 (R Chassis)  X   B  24 SBX6341
U 3000 (R Chassis)
U 3500 (R Chassis)
U 4400 (R Chassis)
UF (R Chassis)
UH (R Chassis)
48.4375 x 14.25 x 26.625
Atlet #69598 Compartment C
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
24 Volt
U 2650 (R Chassis) 26.62548.4375 14.25  X   B  2424-D100-9 SBX6341 400 18.62 100 48 sp 7194  1766
U 3000 (R Chassis)
U 3500 (R Chassis)
U 4400 (R Chassis)
UF (R Chassis)

Standard
Connector
IST
Tray
No.
U 2650 (R Chassis)  X   B  24 SBX6341
U 3000 (R Chassis)
U 3500 (R Chassis)
U 4400 (R Chassis)
UF (R Chassis)
UH (R Chassis)
48.4375 x 15.75 x 26.625
Atlet #69598 Compartment D
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
24 Volt
U 2650 (R Chassis) 27.87548.4375 16.5  X   B  2424-D100-11 SBX6341 500 23.28 100 48 SP 7226  2157
U 3000 (R Chassis)
U 3500 (R Chassis)
U 4400 (R Chassis)
UF (R Chassis)

UH (X Chassis)
48.4375 x 12.8125 x 24.4375
Atlet #69904 Compartment B
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
24 Volt
U 2650 (X Chassis)  X   B  24 SBX6341
U 3000 (X Chassis)
U 3500 (X Chassis)
U 4400 (X Chassis)
UF (X Chassis)
UH (X Chassis)
48.4375 x 14.25 x 24.4375
Atlet #69904 Compartment C
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
24 Volt
U 2650 (X Chassis) 22.62547.5625 13.5  X   B  2424-D85-9 SBX6341 340 15.83 85 48 7665  1436
U 3000 (X Chassis) 22.62547.5625 13.5  X   B  2424-H80-9 SBX6341 320 14.90 80 48 7665  1379
U 3500 (X Chassis) 22.62547.5625 13.5  X   B  2424-P95-9 SBX6341 380 17.69 95 48 7665  1450
U 4400 (X Chassis)
UF (X Chassis)
UH (X Chassis)
48.4375 x 14.25 x 24.4375

Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Position/
Lead Length
(in.)
Standard
Connector
IST
Tray
No.
U 2650 (X CHASSIS) 24.37548.25 16.1875  X   B  2424-D85-11 SBX6341 425 19.79 85 48 SP 7429  2059
U 3000 (X CHASSIS) 24.37548.25 16.1875  X   B  2424-H80-11 SBX6341 400 18.62 80 48 SP 7429  1977
U 3500 (X CHASSIS) 24.37548.25 16.1875  X   B  2424-P95-11 SBX6341 475 22.12 95 48 SP 7429  2080
U 4400 (X CHASSIS)
UF (X CHASSIS)
UH (X CHASSIS)
48.4375 x 16.5 x 24.4375

Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Position/
Lead Length
(in.)
Standard
Connector
IST
Tray
No.
UCR 2200, UCT 2200 25.437547.5 19.375  X   B  2424-D85-15 SBX6341 595 27.70 85 48 SP 7291  2429
47.5 x 19.4375 x 27.25 25.437547.5 19.375  X   B  2424-H80-15 SBX6341 560 26.07 80 48 SP 7291  2332
Atlet #77585 25.437547.5 19.375  X   B  2424-P95-15 SBX6341 665 30.96 95 48 SP 7291  2453
See Note A
XJN 2200, XJN 2650, XLL 22.62537.6875  8.625  X   B  2412-D85-9 SBX6370 340 7.92 85 24 sp 3246  775
XML JUNIOR 22.62537.6875  8.625  X   B  2412-H80-9 SBX6370 320 7.45 80 24 sp 3246  744
XTF 2200 JUNIOR 22.62537.6875  8.625  X   B  2412-P95-9 SBX6370 380 8.85 95 24 sp 3246  783
37.8125 x 8.75 x 26
Atlet #84764
XSN, XML SENIOR 22.62537.6875 12.75  X   B  2412-D85-13 SBX6370 510 11.87 85 24 sp 3277  1125
XTF 2200 SENIOR 22.62537.6875 12.75  X   B  2412-H80-13 SBX6370 480 11.17 80 24 sp 3277  1080
37.8125 x 12.8125 x 26 22.62537.6875 12.75  X   B  2412-P95-13 SBX6370 570 13.27 95 24 sp 3277  1136
Atlet #84770 22.62537.6875 12.875  X   B  2412-D85-15 SBX6370 595 13.85 85 24 sp 3313  1211
XLL SENIOR 22.62537.6875 12.875  X   B  2412-H80-15 SBX6370 560 13.04 80 24 sp 3313  1163
37.8125 x 12.875 x 26 22.62537.6875 12.875  X   B  2412-P95-15 SBX6370 665 15.48 95 24 sp 3313  1223
UNS MODEL E 30.562547.5625 12.875  X   B  1824-D125-9 SBE6341 500 23.28 125 48 7394  2078
48 x 13.8125 x 30.9375 30.562547.5625 12.875  X   B  1824-H120-9 SBE6341 480 22.35 120 48 7394  2057
Atlet #72644 30.562547.5625 12.875  X   B  1824-P140-9 SBE6341 560 26.07 140 48 7394  2099
See Note A
UNS MODEL F 30.562547.5625 16.3125  X   B  1824-D125-11 SBE6341 625 29.10 125 48 7512  2579
48 x 16.75 x 30.9375 30.562547.5625 16.3125  X   B  1824-H120-11 SBE6341 600 27.94 120 48 7512  2553
Atlet #72645 30.562547.5625 16.3125  X   B  1824-P140-11 SBE6341 700 32.59 140 48 7512  2605
See Note A
UNS MODEL G, URF, UTF 30.87548 19.5  X   B  1824-D125-15 SBE6341 875 40.74 125 48 SP 7407  3321
48 x 19.5 x 30.9375 30.87548 19.5  X   B  1824-H120-15 SBE6341 840 39.11 120 48 SP 7407  3288
Atlet #72646 30.87548 19.5  X   B  1824-P140-15 SBE6341 980 45.63 140 48 SP 7407  3354
See Note A
LL (A CHASSIS) 22.562512.5  6.5  X   B  246-D85-5 SBX6370 170 1.98 85 12 1282  201
LPL (A CHASSIS) 22.562512.5  6.5  X   B  246-H80-5 SBX6370 160 1.86 80 12 1282  193
LPV (A CHASSIS) 22.562512.5  6.5  X   B  246-P95-5 SBX6370 190 2.21 95 12 1282  203
15.75 x 6.75 x 22.8125
Atlet #75042
See Note A
Page 6 of 9 01/15/16 Copyright 2016 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746

Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Position/
Lead Length
(in.)
Standard
Connector
IST
Tray
No.
LS 2200, LL (B CHASSIS) 22.562518.75  6.4375  X   B  246-D85-7 SBX6370 255 2.97 85 12 1197  292
LPL (B CHASSIS) 22.562518.75  6.4375  X   B  246-H80-7 SBX6370 240 2.79 80 12 1197  280
LPV (B CHASSIS), LS 3000 22.562518.75  6.4375  X   B  246-P95-7 SBX6370 285 3.32 95 12 1197  295
18.75 x 6.75 x 22.8125
Atlet #75847
See Note A
TLP 25.312527.875  9.6875  X A-Rear  1812-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 SP 3555  643
27.875 x 9.75 x 23.4375 25.312527.875  9.6875  X A-Rear  1812-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 SP 3555  617
Atlet #78224 25.312527.875  9.6875  X A-Rear  1812-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 SP 3555  649
See Note A
TPD 200 24.687530.1875 11.625  X Mounted  012-D85-9 EBC160 340 7.92 85 24 sp 3703  756
30.1875 x 11.6875 x 24.6875 24.687530.1875 11.625  X Mounted  012-H80-9 EBC160 320 7.45 80 24 sp 3703  726
Atlet #100688 24.687530.1875 11.625  X Mounted  012-P95-9 EBC160 380 8.85 95 24 sp 3703  764
See Note A
OPM100 25.687536.25 15  X Mounted  012-D85-13 SBE6378 510 11.87 85 24 sp 3809  1164
36.3125 x 15 x 25.6875 25.687536.25 15  X Mounted  012-H80-13 SBE6378 480 11.17 80 24 sp 3809  1117
Atlet #103194 25.687536.25 15  X Mounted  012-P95-13 SBE6378 570 13.27 95 24 sp 3809  1176
See Note A
UFS200 MODEL C 30.548 11  X   A  1224-D125-7 SBE6341 375 17.46 125 48 7677  1710
48 x 11 x 30.9375 30.548 11  X   A  1224-H120-7 SBE6341 360 16.76 120 48 7677  1693
Atlet #111710 30.548 11  X   A  1224-P140-7 SBE6341 420 19.56 140 48 7677  1727
See Note A
UFS200 MODEL E 30.562548.125 13.8125  X   A  924-D125-9 SBE6341 500 23.28 125 48 7288  2116
48.125 x 13.8125 x 30.9375 30.562548.125 13.8125  X   A  924-H120-9 SBE6341 480 22.35 120 48 7288  2095
Atlet #111711 30.562548.125 13.8125  X   A  924-P140-9 SBE6341 560 26.07 140 48 7288  2137
See Note A
UFS200 MODEL F 30.562547.5625 16.3125  X   A  1224-D125-11 SBE6341 625 29.10 125 48 7512  2579
48 x 16.75 x 30.9375 30.562547.5625 16.3125  X   A  1224-H120-11 SBE6341 600 27.94 120 48 7512  2553
Atlet #111712 30.562547.5625 16.3125  X   A  1224-P140-11 SBE6341 700 32.59 140 48 7512  2605
See Note A
APS 2200 31.937535 13  X   B  2412-D125-13 SBE6378 750 17.46 125 24 3412  1497
35 x 13 x 31.9375 31.937535 13  X   B  2412-H120-13 SBE6378 720 16.76 120 24 3412  1482
Atlet #58636B 31.937535 13  X   B  2412-P140-13 SBE6378 840 19.56 140 24 3412  1512
See Note A
Page 7 of 9 01/15/16 Copyright 2016 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
         Truck Model and

Lead Length
(in.)
Standard
Connector
IST
Tray
No.
URF 2200 (H CHASSIS)  X   B  18 SBE6341
URF 2650 (H CHASSIS)
URF 3300 (H CHASSIS)
21.1875 x 16.3125 x 26.1875
Atlet #79270 / 79271
See Note A
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
48 Volt
XLL 200 30.539.375 12.375  X   B  1812-D100-11 EBC160 500 11.64 100 24 SP 3814  1245
39.375 x 12.375 x 29.5625
Atlet #104409
See Note A
PPD TEMPO 26.12530.0625 12.9375  X Mounted  012-D100-11 EBC320 500 11.64 100 24 3793  1058
30.0625 x 12.8125 x 26.1875
Atlet #117315
See Note A
URF 26.187528.375 20.625  X   B  1812-D100-9 SBX6370 400 9.31 100 24 3881  999
Atlet #79647 26.187524.5 20.1875  X   B  1812-D100-9 SBX6370 400 9.31 100 24 3880  937
See Note A
28.5 x 20.625 x 26.3125
SET INCLUDES: